East / West Ride 43.6 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
T Generic Ride start - Alameda Open Space parking lot 0.0
0.0 « Left Turn left in the parking lot 0.0
0.0 — Right Turn right to exit the parking lot onto Alameda 0.0
0.1 — Right Turn right onto Alameda Blvd NW 0.1
1.0 — Right  Turn right onto Guadalupe Trail NW 1.1
0.9 « Left Turn left onto Ortega Rd NW 2.0
1.3 — Right  Turn right onto Edith Blvd NE 3.3
0.2 — Right  Turn right onto El Pueblo Rd NE 3.6
1.8 « Left Turn left onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 5.3
6.0 « Left Turn left onto Bellamah Ave NW 11.3
0.2 — Right Turn right onto 20th St NW 11.5
0.2 « Left Turn left onto Mountain Rd NW 1.7
0.5 — Right Turn right onto 12th St NW 12.2
0.5 +« Left Turn left onto Tijeras Ave NW 12.7
0.9 1T Straight Continue as road becomes Dr Martin Luther King Jr Ave NE 13.6
0.2 — Right Turn right onto Edith Blvd NE 13.9
1.1 « Left Turn left onto Avenida Cesar Chavez SE 15.0
0.7 — Right  Turn right onto University Blvd SE 15.7
11 < Left Rest stop at Tom Bell Community Center. After the break, dismount and walk 16.8
across 10 ft of dirt to reach University again
0.0 — Right Continue south on University Blvd SE 16.9
2.1 - Right SthotriE)g:Sl Eﬁgnrgigpet gggobsm Igrgvr?ﬁ?é\;d - omits the ride to Mesa Del Sol and 19.0
2.5 — Right Turn right onto Bobby Foster Rd at Mesa del Sol 21.4
2.4 <+ Left Turn left to stay on Bobby Foster Rd 23.8
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Broadway Blvd SE 24.3
0.4 « Left Turn left onto Murray Rd SE 24.7
0.2 — Right Turn right onto Chavez Loop 24.9
1.4 « Left Turn left onto the bike trail on the south side of Rio Bravo 26.4
0.3 « Left Turn left onto Rio Bravo Blvd SE 26.6
1.5 — Right  Turn right onto Isleta Blvd SW 28.2
1.8 — Right  Turn right to stay on Isleta Blvd SW 30.0
1.4 — Right  Turn right onto Bridge Blvd SW 31.5
0.5 — Right Turn right onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 32.0
2.0 « Left Keep left to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 34.0
0.1 — Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 34.0
1.3 — Right  Turn right onto the 1-40 bike trail 35.3
0.3 « Left Turn left onto Gabaldon Dr NW 35.6
0.8 — Right  Turn right onto Los Anayas Rd NW 36.4
0.3 +« Left Turn left to stay on Los Anayas Rd NW 36.7
0.1 « Left Turn left onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 36.8
1.7 — Right Rest and food stop - Turn right into Flying Star Café parking lot 38.6
0.0 — Right Turn right onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 38.6
3.5 « Left Turn left onto the Paseo Del Norte Trail 421
0.3 « Left Turn left toward Paseo Del Bosque Trail 42.4
0.1 « Left Sharp left onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 42.4
1.1 — Right  Turn right into the Alameda Open Space parking lot 43.5
0.0 « Left Turn left in the parking lot 43.5

0.0 T Generic End of ride - Alameda Open Space parking lot 43.5
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